**L&T Mutual Fund** 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in www.ltfs.com



## Notice

Notice is hereby given that with effect from November 12, 2018, the address of the sales office of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Madurai will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
ADR Towers, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, No. 74, Theni Main Road, Kalavasal	Rakesh Towers, No. 30C, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Subramania Pillai Street
Madurai 625 016	Bypass Road, S. S. Colony, Madurai 625 016

Please note that this branch office at Madurai will not be an Official Point of Acceptance of transactions of L&T Mutual Fund. Accordingly, no transaction applications/investor service requests shall be accepted at this branch office and the same will continue to be accepted at Investor Service Centre (ISC) of Computer Age Management Services Pvt. Ltd. (CAMS), the Registrar of L&T Mutual Fund.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date : November 09, 2018 Place: Mumbai Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer

## Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Size: 16cms (w) by 9cms (h)